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Species 

Table 1. Phenologicpl Data at Ottawa, Ontario - 1958 

Alnus rugosa - 
Acer sacchar,num - 
Populus tremuloides 

Corvlus cornuta 

Populus g r  andidentata 

Ulmus a m e r  ic ana 

Acer rubrum - 
Poa annua - 
Acer negundo 

Betula papyrifera 

Prunus pensylvanica 

Fag us g r andif lo r a 

Fr axinus amer  i c  ana 

Celtis occidental i s  - 
'k Acer saccharum - 

Aloper c ur  us mat ensis 

Smilacina stellata 

Quercus macr  oc a r D a  

Pinus s ylve s t r is - 

No. of Years F i r s t  Dates 
of 0 bF ervat ion of Ant he s is 

1958 
- 

7 

23 

18 

6 

I7 

23 

7 

7 

18 

7 

11 7 

6 

6 

6 

23 

7 

17 

7 

23 

29/3 

2 /4 

11/4 

12/4 

16/4 

18/4 

18/4 

21/4 

23 /4 

23 /4 

13/5 

13/5 

15/5 

17/5 

No flowering on the 
marker  t r e e s  this year 

18/5 

21/5 

21/5 

22/5 

No. of Days 
Departure 
f rom Average 

7E 

8E 

6E 

3E 

6E 

7E 

7E 

4E 

12E 

8E 

1E 

3E 

2L 

5L 

4L 

1L 

2E 

5E 
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No ,  of Years  
Species of Observation 

F i r s t  Date8 
of Anthesis 

1958 

Poa pratensis 

Anemone canadensis 

Rumex acetosella 

Juglans nigra  

Dac tvlis alome r ata " 

Carya cordiformis 

Sambucus nigra 

Bromus inermis  

Agropyron repens 

Phleum pratense 

Rhus typhina - 
Tilia americana - 
Catalpa ovata 

Ambrosia trifida 

C ep halanthus oc cident ali s 

A r t  e mi s ia vulg a r i  s 

Ambrosia art e mi s i i f  olia 

Cass ia  hebecarpa 

Hamamelis vir  giniana 

7 

17 

7 

7 

7 

14 

7 

17 

5 

17 

12 

17 

15 

7 

13 

5 

6 

11 

15 

30/5 

30/5 

3 /6 

12/6 

17/6 

18/6 

19/6 

24/6 

24/6 

30/6 

1 /7 

7/7 

17/7 

26/7 

27/7 

4/8 

7 /8 

12/8 

11/9 

No, of Days 
Departure 
f rom Aver age 

5E I 

2L 

N 

4L 

5L 

5L 

3L 

5L 

1E 

5L 

5L 

1L 

142 

14L 

8L 

7L 

1L 

8L 

9E 

96 No specimens of Acer saccharum flowered in the Arboretum, Canada 
Experimental Farm, Ottawa in 1958 or  in 1957. (I.Je Basset t )  

_I_ 



xvi 

Table 2. Phenoloaica 1 Data a t  Winn 1 x 3 s  Saskatoon an d Edmonton - 1958 
Speoie 8 

Pulsat i l la  ludewiciana 

PORId.tlfi tX'~li!. oides 

Comlus rolstrata 

j3hepherdia Banadensis 

&&2z- 
@ peardo 

a l i y  pet iolar iq  

- Bettila i f  era 

ThermoDaip rhombif olia 

l2zw?E 

Azlelanchie~ alnifol i% 

&?ma Penm lvanica 

Viola p a u l o s a  

Smilacina p t  ellata 

Crataems Q ~ S  ocarm 

&gi.nus melanocartxi 

Comus ptolonifera 

Viburnum lentam 

Elaeamus comutatts 

Lonieera sla ucesoens 

Hdvsa rum amerioanuq 

Thalicztrum turneri 

Maianthemcrm em adense 

Achillea lanulasg 

Anemone eanadensi Q 

Edmonton 

2O/4 6E 

25/44 63 

25/4 1x3 

26/5 7E 

.I -- 



Speeties 

iIm€m!E Pub e scelaiq 

G a l  i u m  bor eala 

Rosa alcea 

Carnmnub petiolatq 

- 

BE.oanus- 
&&&Llard ia aristatq 

Zizia a u r a  

ii&as?&alba 
C ~ ~ V S Q D S  i s  hirsutiss inq 

SvmDhorioamo 8 pcrcidental i s  

Chamaenerion sDicatuIg 

Iactucm puloh ella 

Fbleum gratensq 

Ar>oomum androsaedf- 

Solidaao missouriensis 

Solidago canadelnsia 

Grfndelia Derennis 

OliPoneurop m e s c e n p  

Aster oowi icuys  

Aster gricoides 

Aster laevis 

Wheat: sown 
emerged 
headed 
mature 

25/4 33 
11/5 1 L  
2816 33 
19/8 1 1 L  




